Item #8A:
Village Trustee Borys
Treasurer's Report For February 29, 2016

03/03/16




11:32 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

gsiociee Check Detail
Type Num Date February, 2015 Name Paid Amount

Liability Check 02/11/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service -16,654.47
Liability Check 02/26/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service -16,386.29
Check Debit 02/10/2016 Capital Infrastructure -88,462.52
Check Debit 02/10/2016 Due to Bus Dist. -4,633.35
Check Debit 02/10/2016 Due From TIF -20,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 02/12/2016 Amazon -60.39
Check Debit 02/17/2016 Capital Infrastructure -12,141.60
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 02/17/2016 Amazon -72.27
Check Debit 02/26/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -3.00
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Feés -25.00
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Liability Check DEBIT 02/18/2016 IMRF -8,732.56
Bill Pmt -Check EFT 02/11/2016 Constant Contact -40.00
Bill Pmt -Check EFT 02/27/2016 Einstein Bros Bagels -26.85
Bill Pmt -Check EFT 02/27/2016 Marianos -13.17
Bill Pmt -Check EFT 02/27/2016 Sunset Foods-V -160.22
Liability Check 33688 02/03/2016 Baxter Credit Union-HSA DL -1,470.82
Liability Check 33689 02/03/2016 Baxter Credit Union-HSA SS -600.00
Liability Check 33690 02/03/2016 Harris N.A.-HSA -1,475.00
Liability Check 33691 02/04/2016 ICMA Retirement Trust-457 -2,200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 33725 02/10/2016 Verizon Wireless -100.78
Bill Pmt -Check 33726 02/11/2016 GreatAmerica Leasing Corp. -999.78
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11:32 AM
03/03/16

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Check

33727

33728

33729

33730

33731

33732

33733

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND
Check Detail

February 2016
02/17/2016 Amalgamated Bank of Chgo-TIF

02/22/2016 Call One

02/22/2016 Comcast

02/22/2016 Humana

02/26/2016 Second Systems, Inc.
02/26/2016 Blue Cross/Blue Shield

02/29/2016 Commonwealth Ed

Total Checks Written

-88,983.19

-383.27

-116.23

-733.05

-962.00

-5,215.77

-901.72

$ (271,578.30)
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11:32 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

a5/03A16 Check Detail

February 2016

Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance

Credit IL15002717 01/25/2016 ARC Chicago/IL -155.91
Bill IL15004379 02/01/2016 ARC Chicagol/IL 33.47
Bill IL15004766 02/15/2016 ARC Chicagol/IL 27.14
Bill 1L15005268 02/29/2016 ARC Chicagol/IL 99.64

Total ARC Chicago/IL 4.34
Bill 43248 02/01/2016 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 4,620.00
Bill 43287 02/01/2016 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 26,489.96
Bill 43288 02/01/2016 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 3,746.96
Bill 43169 02/01/2016 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 1,295.50
Bill 43364 02/08/2016 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 4,720.00

Total B & F Technical Code Services, | 40,872.42
Bill 75802 02/01/2016 Barrington Area Chamber of Comme 150.00
Bill 7314 02/05/2016 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 1,050.48
Bill 7316 02/08/2016 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 4,170.11
Bill 7325 02/09/2016 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 15,820.93
Bill 7338 02/12/2016 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 309.27
Bill 7340 02/15/2016 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 15,851.34
Bill 7352 02/17/2016 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 4,200.52
Bill 7361 02/25/2016 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 3,413.89
Bill 7369 02/26/2016 ART Fleet Service, Inc. 824.98

Total ART Fleet Service, Inc. 45,641.52
Bill 53502 02/01/2016 Business Records Services, Inc. 370.29
Bill 151802-F 02/01/2016 Chicagoland Paving 19,103.19
Bill 02/15/2016 Com Ed-1009 32.55
Bill 02/02/2016 Com Ed-1043 144.90
Bill 02/18/2016 Com Ed-2012 135.98
Bill 02/02/2016 Com Ed-2121 30.40
Bill 02/18/2016 Com Ed-6013 9.59
Bill 02/18/2016 Com Ed-6080 507.65
Bill 02/03/2016 Com Ed-9007 35.20

Total Com Ed 896.27
Bill 71456305 02/17/2016 Compass Minerals America 10,236.88
Bill 71457005 02/18/2016 Compass Minerals America 9,937.14

Total Compass Minerals America 20,174.02
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11:32 AM
03/03/16

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

1010568313

688

697

5-330-67879

20361

5000-16

98765

98929

98930

98931

99122

43403

36052

1000659951

16027

A16-002268

JEXT15-0032 25

116211

CGS1681900

2885085

14413

300019143

Check Detail

February 2016 .
02/01/2016 Coverall'North America, Inc.

02/29/2016 Culligan
02/01/2016 Ela Township Highway Dept
02/29/2016 Ela Township Highway Dept
Total Ela Township Highway Dept
02/24/2016 Fed Ex
02/27/2016 Filippini Law Firm, LLP
02/10/2016 Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
02/01/2016 Heritage Technology Solutions
02/04/2016 Heritage Technology Solutions
02/05/2016 Heritage Technology Solutions
02/05/2016 Heritage Technology Solutions
02/25/2016 Heritage Technology Solutions
Total Heritage Technology Solutions
02/02/2016 IL Department of Transportation
02/15/2016 lllinois Public Risk Fund
02/10/2016 International Code Council-IL
02/10/2016 KPlus/ESI
02/12/2016 Lake County Animal Control
02/29/2016 Mark & Breeon Fisher

02/29/2016 Milieu Design LLC

02/24/2016 Nicor

02/29/2016 NIU Center for Governmental Studie

02/01/2016 Quill Corporation
02/01/2016 Seidler & Associates
02/01/2016 Sheriff's Office

02/01/2016 Smith, LaLuzerne & Hartman, Ltd.

140.00

71.79

256.25
4,217.12

4,473.37
148.11
10,036.00
23,920.50
1,875.00
90.65
900.00

450.00
77.70

3,393.35

2,236.29

3,102.00

61.50

938.50

50.00

110.00

1,200.00

136.57

2,500.00

310.51

1,800.00

46,962.00

941.00
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11:32 AM
03/03/16

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill
Bill

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

920001945

6628

160111

2016-00000005
2016-00000006

Check Detail

02/01/2016 SWALCO

February 2016
3,241.25
02/15/2016 Teska Associates, Inc. 8,945.00
02/08/2016 Urban Forest Management, Inc. 350.00
02/10/2016 Village of Buffalo Grove 348.00
02/10/2016 Village of Buffalo Grove 348.00
Total Village of Buffalo Grove 696.00
Total Bills $242,975.79
Total Checks & Bills $514,554.09
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10:08 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 1

0308716 Check Detail
Feb 2016
Type Num Date Name o2y Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written $ (25.00)
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9:38 AM
03/03/16

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 2

Check Detail
Type Num Date Februﬂarynzem ) Paid Amount

Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4488 02/29/2016 ATJ's Home Improvement Inc. -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4489 02/29/2016 Best 4 U Inc -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4490 02/29/2016 Current Electrical Contractors Inc. -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4491 02/29/2016 Himleyco Enterprises Inc. -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4492 02/29/2016 Mark & Breeon Fisher -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4493 02/29/2016 Mosaic Construction LLC -1,500.00

Total Checks Written $ (7,025.00)
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10:11 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEP3

03/03146 Check Detail
Type Num Date Februaryhzlg%ﬁe Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Charges -25.00
Total Checks Written $ (25.00)
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 20362 02/27/2016 Filippini Law Firm, LLP 1,896.00
Bill 5000-16  02/10/2016 Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc. 4,931.00
Bill T4431954 02/06/2016 Paddock Publications 105.80
Bill 160112 02/08/2016 Urban Forest Management, Inc. 862.50
Total Bills $7,795.30
Total Checks & Bills $7,820.30
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10:23 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE OPEN SPACE

0310349 Check Detail
Feb 2016
Type Num Date Name e Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written  $ (25.00)
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10:28 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE MOTOR FUEL TAX

O%j0ae Check Detail
Feb 2016
Type Num Date Name ey Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written § (25.00)
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10:52 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-TIF

0¥03K16 Check Detail
Februarﬁ 2016 .
Type Num Date ame Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written $ (25.00)
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 20365  02/27/2016 Filippini Law Firm, LLP 1,765.00
Bill 5000-16 02/10/2016 Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc. 11,972.25
Total Bills $13,737.25
Total Checks & Bills $13,762.25
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11:01 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-SSA #4 Water

03/03/16 Check Detail
Feb 2016
Type Num Date Name LI Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written  § (25.00)
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9:21 AM Village Of Long Grove Water System Operations

gsioze Check Detail
Type Num Date o zrg;gle Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Bill Pmt -Check 7267 02/22/2016 ADT -661.20
Bill Pmt -Check 7268 02/22/2016 Call One -74.99
Check 7269 02/29/2016 Comed-6119 -1,847.13
Total Checks Written $ (2,608.32)
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 02/04/2016 Comed-6119 1,779.95
Bill 9120 02/29/2016 Swanson Water Treatment, Inc. 2,462.50
Total Bills $4,242.45
Total Checks & Bills $6,850.77
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11:11 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE Business District Fund

03/03/16 Check Detail
February 2016 .

Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 02/29/2016 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Check 8014 02/17/2016 Amalgamated Bank of Chicago -9,118.51

Total Checks Written $ (9,143.51)
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